connecting culvert, including 
all incidentals and appurte- 
nances; per basin, $135 	135 00 

Total 	  $3,337 90 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be fifty (50) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

No. 6. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER IN SIX-
TEENTH AVENUE, BETWEEN EIGHTY-
SIXTH STREET AND BENSON AVENUE. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

705 linear feet of 12-inch pipe

[...]

12,000 feet (B. M.) of foundation 
planking, laid in place, com-
plete, including all inciden- 
tals and appurtenances; per 
thousand feet (B. M.), $25. 

Total 	  

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be one hundred and seventy-five (175) working 
days. 

The amount of security will be Eleven Thou-
sand Dollars ($11,000). 

No. 2. • FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWERS IN BENSON 
AVENUE, FROM FIFTEENTH AVENUE TO 
BAY 1'ENTII STREET, AND FROM BAY

[...]

heads and covers, including 
all incidentals and appurte- 
nances; permanhole, $45 	90 00 

Total 	$365 15 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will bt 
twenty (20) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($175). 

No. 12. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER BASIN ON 
VANDERBILT STREET, NORTH SIDE, OP-
POSITE EAST FIFTH STREET. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

1 sewer basin complete, of either

[...]

tals and appurtenances, per 
1,000 feet (B. M.), $18 	 8,820 00 

Total 	  $73,317 70 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be two hundred and fifty (250) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

No. 15. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWERS IN FIFTH AVE-
NUE, BETWEEN SIXTY-FIFTH AND 
SIXTY-SIXTH STREETS, AND BETWEEN 
SENATOR STREET AND BAY RIDGE AVE-
NUE; AND SEWER BASINS AT THE WEST-
ERLY CORNER OF FIFTH AVENUE AND